amount of guarantee 

For the purpose of submission to Jawaharlal 
Nehru Port Trust and Central Warehousing 
Corporation for operation of SML’s Container 
Freight Station and financial Bank Guarantee, 
SML has proposed enhancement of its Bank 
Guarantee from 83,10,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty 
Three Crores Ten Lakhs Only) to 
Rs.100,00,00,000/- (Rupees Hundred Crores 
Only) 

Accordingly, The Company enhances the 
corporate guarantee from Rs. 83,10,00,000/- 
(Rupees Eighty-Three Crore Ten Lakhs Only) to 
Rs. 100,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Crores 
Only) in favour of HDFC Bank Limited to secure 
the credit facilities availed by SML. 

4 Impact of such guarantees or indemnity or surety on listed 
entity. 

The corporate guarantee is a contingent liability